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Usage Instruction Product specification Product operating instructions B Touch control button operating Touch screen operation Name and content of hazardous substances in products Warranty Service FCCStatement
8 5 Music playing mode
1) Don’t attempt to disassemble the unit and change any part, Bluetooth version: V5.4 tore . in N . Name and content of hazardous substances in products Dear user, jarranty card is the proof of your futu . plea
i «('rx)cr:  thers is operation method mentioned in magmanuya: Transmission diste 1. Poweron Left/Right headphone operating Kind Reminder:Before performing touch screen operations, you need to 1o filt out and keep t for futuro use According to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device has been tested to meet
enAlr Max P! P 9 P G 9 take out the earphones first and connect them to the charging case
p (2) Don’t expose the unit to liquid, moisture or humidity, since it is Battery capacity: 7 Method 1: Remove from the charging compartment, the o bt Name Harmiul matera the restrictions for Class B digital devices. These restraining decrees In
not a waterproof product time: approximately 12 hours (headphones) headset automatically turns on Previous track: Double - click on the touch area of the right art Name Po | Ho ow | res o User info £ i 2
True Wireless Earphones ) Disconmoct i it BT device and o it 1o the saf approxim ately 2 hour (for headphones) . earbud providing reasona rotection against harmful disturbances in residential
(8) Disconnect the unit with your levice and move it to the safe Rated input: 5V = 3 Method 2: Long - press the function touch key of the earphone for 3s, and ololo] o fe) User name facil he d Jiofi fth
area if the liquid get inside the unit the earphone will power on Next track: Double - click on the touch area of the left earbud - il g . - . acilities. The device uses radiofrequency energy,|f this
(4) Don’t assemble or disassemble the unit to avoid electric shock, Method 3: | ontact runl struction is not installed and used in ance with the regulations, it
. ¢ ong press the button on the battery compartment to turn on N ) B . instruction is not installed and used in accordance with the regulations, i
if there is water on your hands Charging case specification thaer yeomp O |0 o ¢ e o
(5) Don’t expose the unit to extremely high temperature or dispose 5 | nescreen. Volume +: Triple - click on the touch area of the right earbud ' may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there
. xpose the wxreme emperature or dispose attery capacity: 500mAh o
a s 2 s volu mode This form is led in accordance with SJ/T 11364 ere is n hat interfere \ a particulz
of the unit in fire as it will result in an explosion Charging time: approximately 2 hours 2. Power off his form is compiled in accordance with " ) T ———— There is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
(6) Don’t place the unit in an electromagnetic interference ; 300r Volume -: Triple - click on the touch area of the left earbud O : Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in all ) . N )
t to avoid malfunct ) Rated input: 5V == 300mA Method 1 : Put the headpho . ot i homogeneous materials o the part is in Below the limit . B— installation. If this device has built for radio or television reception Into
environment to avoid malfunction (All technical information is subject to actual performance) close the case to turn off. NeS into the charging case directly and equalizer . 2 oduct nam et nmbe harmful interference. the device can be determined by turnine it off and on
' al el t e be deters y turning o
N e the Cha as " . . » blay: Single - ¢  the touch area of the earbud B cock ond ol X Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at Product barcode / Seral number / Batch number ‘
Packing list ,Omge,the Charging case o Method 2 : When both the left and right earphones are in the powered - on use/Play: Single - click on the touch area of the earbud setup one of the homogeneous materials of the part excee en the user is encouraged to try to pass through one or Several more
Connect the Type-C cable to the 5V power adaptor, and another state, long - press the function touch key of either earphone for The limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572
end to the charging port of the Charging ¢ 55, and the earphones will power off. Hands free function The parts marked with X" on the form are all harmful due to the Ve ndey IiEiiEien measures below
Method 3 : . . . equalizer iming settin e e stitut N
Headphone X 2 = | Gharging case X 1 ethod 3 }‘"””‘“‘”“T“"‘(’ ”“"t‘:“‘-“‘;‘;mfu“““”‘“{t’““"" "["”” B Left/ Right headphone operating (incoming call) fmitations of lobal technologicaldevelopment. Subsfitution of
. ez e ( arging cas battery compartment, select the "Shut Down" option, and the substa . . N
: ( ) LED Indioator Stat screenwill turn off ! Answer a call: Single - click on the touch area of the earbud e P g P v Ty e ~ ~Redirect or reposition the receiving antenna PA >’ A
B ndicator Status © ri nents’ ards sta ween device a e
"\ . and their parts, electronic component ending on the ‘ Increase the distance between device and receiver S
| 5 | ) . Method 1:When the device is powered on, long press the button on the Hang up: Single - click on the touch area of the earbud product model, the product you purchased m’ay not contain all the Sockets connected to devices on circuits different from the receiver a
; ( \ battery compartment, and the screen will restart b omponents S ‘ connectec
User manual X 1 @ Type-CX1 Method 2:When the device is powered on, double - click the button on the Reject a call: Long - press the touch area of the earbud for 2s . _— ok screenwalipaner e carhone Electronic and electrical products sold in the People’s comark o ) —
~ Headset f s ear lashes the white charging Select the "Restart" option, and then the screen will restart. . fﬂ)‘ Republic of China must mark this Lago, the number in - ase consult a dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for assista
Indicator ul e ip o the BT d Voice Assistant \J ‘Siﬁ?ﬁ?l:ﬁ(iSlﬁlﬂi;f?'?i‘ff;‘lf' normatuse Manufacturer: Shenzhen Qishun Innovation Techno
airing to the BT device ental prot use pe I ) . . )
Light o H W Left/Right Earphone Operation ess: Room A, R&F mvdtm Tower, In This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is restricted

Product schematic description Step 1: Open the upper cover of the charging compartment to remove — and Jinglo ad, S| by the following & Jitions
\ ) the headphones, binaural automatic pairing i shua District, Shenz/ ty by the following two conditions
~ Step 2: open the BT list of smart devices, search "OpenAir Max"and s N o 1) The device shall not cause harmful interference.

Connect(single ear use is supported) 2) The device must accept any received interference, including interference

— Long - press the touch area of the earbud
b for 3s to wake up the voice assistant.

that may cause unexpected operation

(Func;\ona — e lighting et~ Changes or modifications that are not explicitly approved by the compliance
\| toucharea u»ﬂ» ype <Se__ Bluetooth . oduct - ’
M | ) L touct ot «© Restore factory settings = o — ) responsible party may invalidate the user's permission to operate the device.
anual j Ll ouch screen o
. stions caref . When the device is powered on, double - click the button, and the device will pop i This equipment complies wnn FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
ead all instructions carefully \ . up the option to restore f should be installed and operated with
and retain for future use > minimum distance Ocm between the radiator and your body.
d retain for fut . > dt(lbtwlhdtdbd
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Introduccién al uso del producto Especificaciones del producto Instrucciones de operacién del producto M Operaci6n de las teclas téctiles operacioniponpantaliajtactil Nombre y contenido de sustancias nocivas en el producto Tarjeta de garantia Declaracién de FCC
. te o e Reproduccién de musica rieta de gara
PAXA OpenAlr Max i No“n(‘ nte "jatvn‘w(ci‘w[t?yryo“cyc‘n\';; azar ninguna pieza ‘dc‘r[tyrodk‘lrfrvoducto Versién bluetooth: v5.4 LEncendido i P Consejo amable: Antes de realizar la operacién por pantalla . . _ ‘ a tarjeta de garant’ e 5 o conl 15 de L reslas fec. este disnos o brobad
excepto silas instrucciones tienen un modo de operacion especialr Distancia de transmisién: 10m Método 1: Retire los auriculares de la caja de carga y se encenderan . sacar los auriculares y con el estuche de los auricula Nombre y contenido de sustancias nocivas en el producto porfs De acuerdo con la parte 15 de las reglas fcc, este dispositivo ha sido probado
marcado. : X tomaticamente. W E Operacién de auriculares izquierdo / derecho va N .
(2) No introduzca el producto en agua ni en ningdn otro liquido, este Capacidad de la bateria: 70mAh automaticamen il e funcio | | Sustanciasrociva y cumple con las restricciones de los dispositivos digitales de clase B. El propésito
. . 4 . e e P ble | BYe SUn otro % 6n del aproximada 2 horas ares) Método 2:Mantén presionada la tecla tactil de funcién de los auriculares lombre del stancias nocivas Yz .
producto no es impermeable Duracién del uso: aproximadamente 12 horas (auriculares N o i Nombre de e . . - contia inter N Jas en instalaciones
Auriculares verdaderamente inaldmbricos e e e entalmente en el producto, desconect Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 2 hora (auriculares) durante 3 segundos y [os auriculares se encenderéin 6n anterior: Haz doble ctil del auricular componente | Fome TiearclCadmid  Sot, bromoditer Informacion del usuario de estas restricciones Proteccién contra interferencias nocivas en instalacione:
inmediatamente y retire este producto Entrada nominal: 5V == 30mA Método 3:Mantén pulsado el botén de la bateria, y la pantalla se encendera. — Pom: Nombre.del residenciales razonables. El dispositivo produce energfa de radiofrecuencia
Para evitar descargas eléctricas J‘PN'*%P de que no haya agua en sus Apag Siguentecanciin:Haz doble clic en el rea it del aurcularzqulerdo Grcultos i 0 | O © utilizada y radiante, Si no se instala y utiliza la instruccion de acuerdo con las
manos al instalar o descargar el produc ’ Especificaciones de la Caja de carga 2.Apagado . R ircuitos imp: y y
(5)No coloque este producto cerca de\af ente de calor 0 exponga Método 1: Devuelva los auriculares a de carga, cierre latapa de la folumen + Haz triple clic en el area tictil del auricular derecho. e o C o) o C C D o regulaciones, puede causar miles de perturbaciones dafiinas en las comunicaciones
directamente a 1 fuente de fuego & Capacidad de la bateria: 500mAh caja de cargay los auricularess ar. I volumen modo o il . comunicacion - rad -mbareo. hay No se pued 2ar que no se produz
(6) No coloque este producto en un entorno con una fuerte fuerza Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 2 horas Método 2: Cuando los auriculares izquierdo y derecho estén encendidos o ol el s et e e e - de radio. Sin embargo, hay No se puede garantizar que no se produzcan
lectromagnética, de lo contrario causara un fallo del producto. Entrada nominal: 8V = 300mA mantén presionada la tecla téctil de funcién de los auriculares durante 55y ‘ Este formulario se compila de acu Informacion del producto interferencias en una instalacién especifica. Si este dispositivo esté fabricado
(toda la informacién técnica se basa en el rendimiento real) los auriculares se apagaran. D ‘Indica que el contenido de 2 ‘ ‘ Modelo de ‘
3 & X . Pausa/Rep ire ricular 5 el comy oA para recibir radio o televisién En interferencias nocivas, se puede determinar el
Lista de envases Método 3:Cuando el dispositivo esté encendido, haz doble clic en el boton Rer ! n ; product par ontr ! »5e P '
el bl e e ¢ de la bateria. Selecciona la opcion de apagadoy la pantalla se apagara Exencién telefénica contnaien L )‘ dispositivo girando, y cuando se cierra y se abre, se alienta al usuario a intentar
: R einiciz . pasar por uno o Mas medidas por debajo de varias
Srelniciar H W Operacidn de auriculares izquierdo / derecho ecualizador pantalla Inf i6n del vended pasart ! )
- . X . . nformacién del vendedor
Auriculares X2 e ) | Cajadecargax1 Método 1:Cuando el dispositivo esta encendido, mantén pulsado el botén (en Estado de llamada)
¢ y © . . ( .
- de la baterfa de almacenamiento, y la pantalla se reiniciara Nombre reorientar o reposicionar la antena receptora.
Método 2:Cuando el dispositivo esta encendido, haz doble clic en el botén tender llamada: Haz un clic en el érea tactil del auricular Encontrar misauriculares Direccion PA >< A
( de la caja de carga, selecciona la opcién de reinicio y la pantalla se reiniciara. | caco i . INGme " &% N
[ X etrucciones Q lgar: Haz un clic en el drea tactil del auricular. ! Cédigo postall - - aumentar la distancia entre el dispositivo y el receptor.
. deuso Xl Y Linea de carga X1 Indicador . “;“"‘“"“"J‘w"’ ‘ 4.Emparejamiento . Fecha de venta ‘;H ro de fac ‘,‘
I de luz del N ‘ Paso 1: Abra la tapa de la caja de carga, saque los auriculares y los dos Rechazar llamada: Mantén pulsado el drea téctil del auricula et Encontrar los auricula r\ L el dispositivo esté conectado a un enchufe en un circuito diferente al receptor
auricular apaga auriculares se emparejaran automaticamente. *"]' ! Nota el dispositivo esta cons e chufe en un circuitc cepto
Descripcién esquematica del producto » Paso 2: Abra la ista de dispositivos Bluetooth de su dispositivo Cambio de modo de reduccién de ruido s fe uso respetuoso con el medio ambiente [ R
intelig busque "OpenAir Max" y conéctese (admite el uso de un solo ” . B abricante: Shenzhen Qishu n Tecnolég esarrollo consulte a un distribuidor o a un técnico de radio / television experimentado
auricular) HE Operacion de auriculares izquierdo / derecho . Direccién: Piso 1906, Torre A, Edificio R&F Zhihui, en la intersecci o
et Longshengy la Calle Jinglong Jianshe, Comuna Shangfen, Subdi ara obtener ayuda
Distrito L ua, Ciudad Shenzhen
N tén pulsado el drea tactil del auricular durante 3 s para foti e Darun me gusta tomar una foto dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de fcc. La operacién e
N rtar el asistente de voz. sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones
e dispositivo no debe causar interferencias da
e dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la
. que pueda causar una operacion inesperada.
Instrucciones de uso \ ‘
i i6 Abri . Los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido claramente aprobados por
Restaurar la configuracién de fabrica uz de limpara il P

Lea las instrucciones de uso antes de usarlo.

las parte

responsables de la OCDE pueden invalidar la autoridad operativa

y se despleg

del usuario sobre el dispositivo.

Cuando el disposiivo est encendido, iz doble
opcién der ar los a

Auriculares, Almacén de carga
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